Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works

Admin Section-I www.mohpw.gov.bd



No. 25.00.0000.013.99.016.2017(Part)-

তত্ত্বাৰধায়ক প্ৰকৌশলী গুৰু ভ্ৰন, টাৰ্মা 30 August 2023

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant deputation from 10/09/2023 to 23/07/2026 in favour of Mr. Md. Anisuzzaman Ibne Omar, Executive Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to participate in the Ph.D program in Yokohama National University of Japan under the 'The Project for Human Resource Development Scholarship by Japanese Grant Aid (JDS)' program under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) The period of his stay in abroad will be treated as on duty;
- (b) No portion of his salary will be paid in foreign currency;
- (c) All expenses in this regard will be borne by the JDS Program(Japan);
- (d) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period;
- (c) After returning from abroad he will join his present post and submit a report to this Ministry within fifteen days.
- This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Joint Secretary

Ph: 02-55100733

No. 25.00.0000.013.99.016.2017(Part)- 736

Date: 30 August 2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (Not According to Seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Economic Relations Division, Ministry of Finance, Shere Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 3. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of Japan in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 4. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Japan.
- 5. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 6. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- Mr. Md. Anisuzzaman Ibne Omar, Executive Engineer (Civil), Urban Building Safety Project, Public Works Department, Dhaka.
- Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

14. System Analyst, ICT Branch, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload the GO at the website of the Ministry].

> (Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

E : Common folder G. o. about Study leave details Page 53

P. T. 0 →

डाईजी नर- 2860 प्रश्नकारी ह-	10 11	ই এস বিছাগ	
			5
অ:স: স:প্র: ই:বি:প্র: বি:%র:	স: স: প্র:	ই: বি: প্র:	নি: ছ:

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-I Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Memo No. 25.36.0000.215.08.124.08- 951 (05)

Date: 03/09/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Project Director, Urban Building Safety Project, Public Works Department, Dhaka.
- 2. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
- 3. Mr. Md. Anisuzzaman Ibne Omar, Executive Engineer, Urban Building Safety Project, Public Works Department, Dhaka.
- 4. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 5. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, 2nd 12-Storied Govt. Office Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

(Nandita Rani Shaha)
Superintending Engineer(Establishment)
Public Works Department, Dhaka.
Phone: 02-223380999
se_est@pwd.gov.bd